

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30577/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2012 in SBCWP
No.13401/2008,DBCSA No.248/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT P.NIGAM LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHANDRA AGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for de-tagging cannot be granted.

I.A. no.1/2013 is rejected.

The petitioners will be at liberty to make an application
for placing the entire group on the board for final hearing.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|

|