

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6442/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in SBCWP No.8620/2008,
DBCSA No.1517/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT P.N.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

Tag the matter with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.29639 of 2012
titled as Raj. Rajya Vidyut V. Nigam Ltd. vs. Dwarka Prasad Koolwal & Ors.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master