

SLP(C)No.30384/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30385/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30536/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.30578/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30577/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30579/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30580/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30658/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30674/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30706/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30773/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30777/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30780/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30783/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.30788/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

SLP(C)No.31030/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.31053/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.31215/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.31421/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.38428/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.39208/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.39260/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.39903/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.85/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.89/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.90/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.91/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.94/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.141/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.144/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.150/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.235/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.280/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

4

SLP(C)No.281/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4322/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5306/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.5786/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.785/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.855/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.858/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.863/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.866/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1021/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1082/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1136/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1176/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1179/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1205/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1368/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1371/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9983/2013

(With office report)

5

SLP(C)No.1433/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9984/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.1474/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9985/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.1554/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1565/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1635/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1650/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9987/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.1659/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1664/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9988/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.9989/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.9990/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.9991/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.9993/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.3883/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4033/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

6

SLP(C)No.4058/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4115/2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.6442/2014
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navdip, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya K., Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sambhavya Shankar, Adv. for
M/S Vidhi International

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 28th day of April,
7

2014, in some of the special leave petitions, service
is not complete.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners in those
special leave petitions in which service is not
complete is directed to take fresh steps for service

on unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

If service is not complete on unserved respondents in the respective special leave petitions, the Court may be compelled to dismiss those special leave petitions qua unserved respondents for want of prosecution.

In the meanwhile, if the petitioners desire to file rejoinder affidavit/s to the counter affidavit/s filed by the served respondents, they may do so.

List the matters on July 22, 2014.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master