

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29639/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/05/2012 in DBCSA No. 274/2012 and SBCWP No. 10900/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJ.RAJYA VIDYUT V NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DWARKA PRASAD KOOLWAL & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30061/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30096/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30098/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30112/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30116/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 30152/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30182/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30187/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30203/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30264/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30311/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30321/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30352/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30355/2012
(With prayer for Interim

Signature Not Verified

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30367/2012

Digitally signed by

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.24
08:29:56 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 30384/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30385/2012

1

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30536/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30577/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30578/2012
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30579/2012

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30580/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30658/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30674/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30706/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30773/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30777/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30780/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30783/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30788/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31030/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31053/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31215/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31421/2012
 (With appln.(s) for substituted service and prayer for Interim
 Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 38428/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 39208/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 39260/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 39903/2012
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 85/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 89/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 90/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 91/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 94/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 141/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 144/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 150/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 235/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 280/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 281/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 785/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 855/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 858/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 863/2013
 (With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 866/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1021/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1082/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1136/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1176/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1179/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1205/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1368/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1371/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1433/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1474/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1554/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1565/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1635/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim	Relief and Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 1650/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1659/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 1664/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 3883/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 4033/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 4058/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 4115/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 4322/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 5306/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 5786/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With prayer for Interim SLP(C) No. 9983/2013	Relief and Office Report)
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9984/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9985/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9987/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9988/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9989/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9990/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9991/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 9993/2013	
(With Office Report)	
SLP(C) No. 6442/2014	

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Khusbu Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Jagmohan Saxena, Adv.

4

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 For M/s Vidhi International

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

5

Books referred:

The Electricity (Supply) Act, 1948
Rajasthan Local Laws (Vol.5)

(1990) 4 SCC 207

(2010)	2	SCC	59
(2010)	2	SCC	422
(2001)	8	SCC	71
(2014)	3	SCC	617
(1973)	4	SCC	39
(1992)	Supp. 2	SCC	351
(2009)	14	SCC	793
(2011)	11	SCC	702
(1983)	1	SCC	305
(2001)	8	SCC	71