

ITEM NO.6

C O R R E C T E D  
COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).7530/2014

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARAN N.L.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order 7.8.2014 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in C.A. No. 7566/2014

(for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.2 in C.A. No. 7567/2014

(for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh R., Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/s Vidhi International

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are dismissed in  
terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 1 in  
Civil Appeal No.7530 of 2014

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran N.L. & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Surendra Agarwal & Anr.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. 2 in  
Civil Appeal No.7566 of 2014

I.A. 2 in  
Civil Appeal No.7567 of 2014

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the applications.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 16, 2015